
  

 DATE: November 13, 2013 
MEETING: BOARD OF CONTRACT & SUPPLY 
PRESENT: MAYOR RYAN, MR. DAY, MR.KREY, MR.FRANK, MR. PEARSALL 
ABSENT: NONE 

 

The meeting of the Board of Contract and Supply was called to order at 11:06 a.m. 
 

 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS: PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT: 
 
A Professional Service Contract in the amount of $3,675.00 with Korin Kirk for a program coordinator at the 
Lee Barta Center for an after school program was approved on a motion by Mr. Day and seconded by Mr. 
Frank and unanimously favored. Funds are available in CD7310.533516.CDY36. 
 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS: CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL: 
 
Change order no. 10 and final in the amount of a decrease of ($3,432.44) with Barrett Paving Materials, Inc. 
for Court Street Gateway Project was approved on a motion from Mr. Krey and seconded by Mr. Pearsall and 
unanimously favored. Funds will be returned to H5112.525017.20208. 
 
           Contract History Original $:    $2,693,014.00 
           Change Order no 1:  $   112,397.47 
           Change Order no 2:  $     43,232.47 
           Change Order no 3:  $ to correct error 
           Change Order no 4:  $   (-82257.04) 
           Change Order no 5:  $ no cost time extension 
           Change Order no 6:  $ (-154,538.14) 
           Change Order no 7:  $ no cost time extension 
           Change Order no 8:  $(24,177.66) 
           Change Order no 9:  $   12,757.68 
           Change Order no 10:  $ (-3,432.44) 
           Contract Amount to date:          $2,596,996.34 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
 
There being no further business for the Board, the meeting adjourned at 11:10 A.M. on a motion from Mr. 
Frank and seconded by Mr. Krey unanimously favored.  
 
Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 
 
   
Michael J. Dervay 
Secretary Board of Contract & Supply 


